
                   

 

  
                   

 

J A V E L I N  S E F ,  L L C   

4 4 3  P A R K  A V E N U E  S O U T H ,  1 0 T H  F L O O R  •  N E W  Y O R K ,  N E W  Y O R K  •  1 0 0 1 6  

P H O N E :  ( 2 1 2 )  7 7 9 - 2 3 0 0  •  F A X :  6 4 6 - 5 8 8 - 2 0 3 9  

 

 

 

 

November 20, 2013  

 

Submitted via email 

Office of the Secretariat  

U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission 

Three Lafayette Centre 

1155 21
st
 Street 

Washington, DC 20581 

 

 

Re: Submission of Javelin SEF, LLC 2013 & 2014 Holiday Schedule (Submission No. 13-09) 

 

To Whom It May Concern: 

 

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act (“CEA”) and Section 40.6(a) of the 

regulations of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the “Commission”) Javelin SEF, 

LLC (“Javelin SEF”) hereby submits to the Commission its holiday schedule for 2013 – 2014 

(“Javelin Holiday Schedule”). 

   

The Javelin Holiday Schedule, which indicates all dates on which Javelin SEF is closed and all 

dates on which Javelin SEF will close early, is annexed as Exhibit A.  Submission of the Javelin 

Holiday Schedule relates to Core Principal 2 “Compliance with Rules” and Regulations 37.200 

and 37.201.  Pursuant to Javelin SEF Rule 502 (“Trading Day and Trading Hours”), Javelin SEF 

has determined holidays and reduced trading hours for 2013 and 2014.   

 

Javelin SEF certifies that these rule amendments comply with the CEA and the Commission’s 

Regulations.  Javelin SEF further certifies that this Submission has been concurrently posted on 

Javelin SEF’s website at http://www.theJavelin.com.  

 

If you have any questions regarding this submission, please contact me at (646) 307-5931 or 

suellen.galish@thejavelin.com.   

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

/s/Suellen Galish  

General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer 
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Javelin SEF, LLC 
Submission No. 13-09 

 
 

Exhibit A 

Javelin SEF, LLC 2013 – 2014 Holiday Calendar  

 

 

 

 
Holiday 

 
 

 
Market Closed 

 
Early Close 

(Market Closes at 
2:00 pm Eastern Time) 

Columbus Day Monday, October 14, 2013 None 

Veteran’s Day Monday, November 11, 2013 None 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2013 Friday, November 29, 2013 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2013 Tuesday, December 24, 2013 

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2014 Tuesday, December 31, 2013 

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 20, 2014 None 

Presidents Day Monday, February 17, 2014 None 

Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2014 Thursday, April 17, 2014 

Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2014 Friday, May 23, 2014 

Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2014 None 

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2014 None 

Columbus Day Monday, October 13, 2014 None 

Veterans Day Tuesday, November 11, 2014 None 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2014 Friday, November 28, 2014 

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2014 Wednesday, December 24, 2014 

New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2015  Wednesday, December 31, 2014 

 

 

 


